

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF NAMIBIA

No. 510

NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE REGULATIONS REGARDING THE SUBMISSIONS OF INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS AND TARIFFS

The Communications Regulatory Authority of Namibia, in terms of Section 53(10) of the Communications Act, 2009 (Act No. 8 of 2009) read with regulation 8(1) of the Regulations Regarding the Submission of Interconnection Agreements and Tariffs, published in Government Gazette No. 4714, General Notice No. 126, dated 18 May 2011, herewith gives notice that **Paratus Telecommunications (Pty) Ltd** hs filed tariffs with the Authority:

Any person may examine copies of the tariffs submitted at the head offices of the Authority during normal business hours and copies may be made on payment of a fee determined by the Authority. Copies are also available at www.cran.na where copies may be downloaded free of charge.

The public may submit in writing to the Authority written comments within fourteen (14) days from the date of publication of this notice in the *Gazette*.

Paratus Telecommunications (Pty) Ltd may submit, in writing to the Authority, a response to any written comments within fourteen (14) days from the lapsing of the time to submit written submissions.

All written submissions must contain the name and contact details of the person making the written submissions and the name and contact details of the person for whom the written submissions is made, if different and be clear and concise.

All written submissions and reply comments must be made either physically or electronically –

- (1) by hand to the head offices of the Authority, namely Communication House, 56 Robert Mugabe Avenue, Windhoek;
- (2) by post to the head offices of the Authority, namely Private Bag 13309, Windhoek 9000;
- (3) by electronic mail to the following address: legal@cran.na;
- (4) by facsimile to the following facsimile number: +264 61 222790; and
- (5) by fax to e-mail to: 0886550852.

F. K. MBANDEKA CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF NAMIBIA

SCHEDULE 1

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED NEW TOP-UPS TARIFFS BY PARATUS TELECOMMUNICATIONS (PTY) LTD COMMUNICATIONS ACT, 2009

Top-ups for LTE, Wimax and Fiber

N\$ (ex VAT)	15	75	150	300	450	600	750
GB	1	5	10	20	30	40	50

- To ups are applicable to LTE (pre-paid & post-paid), Wimax and Fiber,
- Top up bundles purchased after depletion of package data is valid for 30 days.

COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF NAMIBIA

No. 511 2018

NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE REGULATIONS REGARDING THE SUBMISSIONS OF INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS AND TARIFFS

The Communications Regulatory Authority of Namibia, in terms of Section 53(10) of the Communications Act, 2009 (Act No. 8 of 2009) read with regulation 8(1) of the Regulations Regarding the Submission of Interconnection Agreements and Tariffs, published in Government Gazette No. 4714, General Notice No. 126, dated 18 May 2011, herewith gives notice that **Oblixx Communications Networks CC** has filed tariffs with the Authority:

Any person may examine copies of the tariffs submitted at the head offices of the Authority during normal business hours and copies may be made on payment of a fee determined by the Authority. Copies are also available at www.cran.na where copies may be downloaded free of charge.

The public may submit in writing to the Authority written comments within fourteen (14) days from the date of publication of this notice in the *Gazette*.

Oblixx Communications Networks CC may submit, in writing to the Authority, a response to any written comments within fourteen (14) days from the lapsing of the time to submit written submissions.

All written submissions must contain the name and contact details of the person making the written submissions and the name and contact details of the person for whom the written submissions is made, if different and be clear and concise.

All written submissions and reply comments must be made either physically or electronically –

- (1) by hand to the head offices of the Authority, namely Communication House, 56 Robert Mugabe Avenue, Windhoek;
- (2) by post to the head offices of the Authority, namely Private Bag 13309, Windhoek 9000;
- (3) by electronic mail to the following address: <u>legal@cran.na</u>;
- (4) by facsimile to the following facsimile number: +264 61 222790; and
- (5) by fax to e-mail to: 0886550852.

F. K. MBANDEKA CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF NAMIBIA

SCHEDULE 1

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED NEW FIXEDWIRELESS TARIFFS BY OBLIXX COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS CC, COMMUNICATIONS ACT, 2009

Home/SOHO		SOHO/SME		
OB-20		OB-B-100		
Speed Total (Mbps) up to	4	Speed Total (Mbps) up to	4	
CAP (Gb)	20	CAP (Gb)	uncapped	
Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 590.00	Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 1,495.00	
OB-50		OB-B-200		
Speed Total (Mbps) up to	5	Speed Total (Mbps) up to	8	
CAP (Gb)	50	CAP (Gb)	uncapped	
Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 850.00	Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 2,995.00	
OB-90		OB-B-300		
Speed Total (Mbps) up to	5	Speed Total (Mbps) up to	12	
CAP (Gb)	90	CAP (Gb)	uncapped	
Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 1,070.00	Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 4,495.00	

OB-120		SME	
Speed Total (Mbps) up to	10	OB-B-RAW	
CAP (Gb)	120	Speed Total (Mbps) ded	1
Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 1680.00	CAP (Gb)	unlimited
		Package / Mb (VAT incl)	NAD 2,600.00
OB-200			
Speed Total (Mbps) up to	10		
CAP (Gb)	200		
Package (VAT Incl)	NAD 2,250.00		